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Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Prt Plate 10.5 - Universal Lift Caddy100579841
Prt Axle - Universal Wheel Caddy100579722
Poly Tire 24.0 Dia100782923
Bushing 2.015 ID x 3.0 OD x 18Ga101573084
Bolt Hex 3/8-16 x 4.5 Full Thread 100244285
Washer Flat 3/81002599166
Nyloc Nut Hex 3/8100180587
Pin Cotter 1/4 x 2.5100256968
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Universal Wheel Caddy
Instructions
Part #: 1007018

Failure to follow instructions may result in personal injury and 
may invalidate the applicable warranty.
 

Step 1. Attach plates to the side bottom beam of the lift. Secure using 
four 3/8 x 4-1/2 hex bolts, eight 3/8 washers, four 3/8 nyloc nuts. Position 
the axle hole toward the bottom.
 

Step 2. Insert shaft through plates. Slide one bushing on the back side 
and secure with a cotter pin. Then slide another bushing on the front 
(outside) of the axle and another cotter pin.
 

Step 3. Slide another bushing on the axle to protect the poly wheel from 
the cotter pin. Then put the poly wheel onto the axle, followed by another 
bushing and a final cotter pin.
 
Note: If wheel caddy is to be installed as set of two, it should be centered 
on the lift as shown. If wheel caddy is to be installed as set of four, each 
should be secured as close to corner of lift as possible.
 

Step 4. Remove poly tires after lift is placed where desired.
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